
Lesson 6: Grammar: Objects & Object Form 

 

Rules for Objects & Object Form 

• If the noun ends in a consonant: 

• If it ends in a glottal stop (‘), then we add –ti’ [kwichii’ → kwichii’ti’] 

• If it ends in any other consonant then we just add –i’ [huunat → 

huunati’] 

• Note: Sometimes if the noun ends in c, then in the object form it 

might change to –chi’. [kihuuc → kihuuchi’] 

 

Verb: hihii (to see) 

Singular Plural 

Hihiin – I see Hihiich – We see 

Hihiim – You see Hihiimch – You guys see 

Hihii – He/She/It sees Hihiim – They see 

 

 

Example Sentences 

• I see the wildcat 

• Hihiin tukuti’. 

• We see the horse. 

• Hihiich wa’urravi’ti’. 

• They see the gray dog. 

• Hihiim kwichii’ti’ piver’chka’ti’. 

• He sees the red bird. 

• Hihii wichiiti’ shurriinka’ti’. 

 


